)

South Carolina TLegislature

May 20, 2024, 02:28:08 am

Session 110 - (1993-1994)

S 1204 General Bill, By Short

A Bill to amend the Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, by adding Section 44-7-77 so as to direct the Department of
Health and Environmental Control and the Department of Social Services in conjunction with the South Carolina Hospital
Association to develop a program for obtaining in-hospital voluntary acknowledgments of paternity; and to amend Section
20-7-956, relating to evidence admissible in paternity hearings, so as to provide that such acknowledgments of paternity are
admissible and create a rebuttable presumption of paternity.

02/22/94
02/22/94
04/14/94
04/19/94
04/19/94
04/20/94
04/21/94
04/21/94

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House

Introduced and read first time SJ-3

Referred to Committee on General SJ-3

Committee report: Favorable General SJ-22

Read second time SJ-16

Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-16
Read third time and sent to House SJ-11

Introduced and read first time HJ-17

Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-18

Page 1 of 1



