South Carolina Legislature

May 20, 2024, 02:28:08 am

Session 110 - (1993-1994)

S 1204 General Bill, By Short

A Bill to amend the Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, by adding Section 44-7-77 so as to direct the Department of Health and Environmental Control and the Department of Social Services in conjunction with the South Carolina Hospital Association to develop a program for obtaining in-hospital voluntary acknowledgments of paternity; and to amend Section 20-7-956, relating to evidence admissible in paternity hearings, so as to provide that such acknowledgments of paternity are admissible and create a rebuttable presumption of paternity.

02/22/94	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-3
02/22/94	Senate	Referred to Committee on General SJ-3
04/14/94	Senate	Committee report: Favorable General SJ-22
04/19/94	Senate	Read second time SJ-16
04/19/94	Senate	Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-16
04/20/94	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-11
04/21/94	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-17
04/21/94	House	Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-18